LINOFFICIAL COPY

ATTACHED TO

99186947

DOCUMENT NUMBER

SEE PLAT BOOK

2-25-99



Facility No. 4637 Vencor Hospital - Chicago North ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

	POR TRANSPER OF THE STATE OF TH		
The talio	wing information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property	For Use By County Recorder's Office	
Transfer . Caller:	Ventas, Inc., successor by merger to Vencor Hospitals Illinois, Inc.	County	99186947
	Ventas Realty Limited Partnership	Date	
Buyer		Doc. No.	
Оспис	nt No.:	Vol	Page
			
	DPERTY IDENTIFICATION: Chicago II	Rec'd by:	
I. PRO	Address of property: 2544 W. Montrose Ave., Chicago, 11	linois 60618	Township
	There .	•••	
	Permanent Keal Estate Index No.:		
Ð.	Legal Description	Range	
	Section Township	_ Manigo	
	Enter or attach current lege! description in this area:		
		991869	947
	O _j c	9879/0100 53 001 F	
	THAT ATTAMIED	1999-02-2	5 14:42:40
	EXHIBIT ALIAUTED	Cook County Record	ler 31.50
P	Ventas, Inc. name 400 W. Market St. Suite 3300 Louisville, Reduces 40202	T. Richard Riney Ventas, Inc. name 400 W. Market St Lovisville, ***********************************	Suite 3300
	•	10	
	LIABILITY DISCLOSURE		
1	ransferors and transferess of real property are advised that their ownership or y environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to th	nther control of such property a namence of entitionmental p	may renour them habte
	operty.		
•	Property Characteristics:		
	Lat Dies Agreege		C-
	Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:		- 0
	Apartment building (6 units or icss)	_ Industrial building	
	Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Store, office, commercial building	_ Farm, with buildings _ Other, specify _ Hospita	a1
п. 1	NATURE OF TRANSFER:	·	Yes No
	A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?		<u> </u>
•	(2) Is this a transfer by gasignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of	an Illinois land trust?	<u> </u>
	(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?		XX
	(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?		xx
	(4) A timusee of constens says import of ochothers interest:		

UNOFFICIAL COPY

В.	(1)	Identify Transferor:
	۷e	ntas, Inc., successor by merger to Vencor Hospitals Illinois, Inc.,
		Name and Current Address of Transferor 400 W. Market St., Ste. 3300, Louisville, KY 40202
		Thus No.
		Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.
	(2)	Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land vision. Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information (502) 596-211
		T. Richard Riney, Vice President, 400 W. Market St., Ste. 3300, Louisville, KY
		Name Position (Name), and address Ventas Realty Limited Partnership, 400 W. Market St., Ste. 3300
C.	Ide	mify Transfered: Louisville, KY 40202
		Name and Current Address of Transfered
· Un	der i	ICATION the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of utoutines.
1	Car	tion 22.2(P of the Act states:
11.	1-1-4	isherentian now other provision or rule of law, and exhibit only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section. The
fallowi	ne o	cross shall be laute for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or
	i a i	de service de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya
(1)	The	owner and operator (2) facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous
		CVA
(2) Any	person who at the time of discosal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility of
vessei	used	for such disposal, transport featment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such
hazard	ous 5	substance;
C) colon) An	y person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or it hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a
colonia	A OF E	nch hazanious substances: and
(4) An	y person who accepts or accepted any hazar tou; substances for transport to dispusal, storage or treatment facilities or sites
from v	vhich	there is a release of a substantial threat of a resease of a hazardous substance."
2.	. Sex	ction 4(q) of the Act states:
	The A	Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any verson who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a
release	e or :	a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an
obbon	unu	y for such person to perform the response section."
3.	. Se	ction 22,2(k) of the Act states;
•	If an	y person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a lazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to
provid	te ter	moval or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and requestry the agency or upon of in accordance with any order
of the	poa:	rd or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in a smount at least equal to, and not more than 3 amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failue to to ke such removal or remedial action. The
THE THE	, uic vedi	amount of any costs incurred by the State of Infinits as teach of state of any costs recovered from such research pursuant to this Section and in addition
to any	othe	or penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."
_		ction 22.18(a) of the Act states:
	Not	withstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (1) the owner or operator, or both,
of an	unde	reground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the
State	of III	inois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground mora je tank."
		ne text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may "pot a it to reflect changes
in the	icxi	of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolute of superseded version of
such		
131 T		PRODUCENTAL INFORMATION
		IRONMENTAL INFORMATION
Kegu	197	v Information During Current Ownership is the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transports-
tion,	treat	ment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question
shell	not !	be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and
manr	tor as	they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or
tintia	ig of	consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.
		Yes NoXX

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum,

other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes ______ No __XX__

40202

•		904	0204	7	
3. Has the transferor ever conducted operation disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", as defit mental Protection Act?	s on the property will ned by the federal Re	ich involved the neveration, transport	,8694 ation, storage act and the III	í c, treat inois E	ment or
	Yes N	io <u>XX</u>			
4. Are there any of the following specific un	its (operating or clos	sed) at the property which are or we	re used by th	c trans	feror to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous subst	ances or petroleum?				
YE	S NO		Y	ES	NO
Landfili	<u>XX</u>	Injection Wells		 -	$\frac{XX}{XX}$
•	XX	Wastewater Treatment Units			XX
Land Treatment	<u>XX</u>	Septic Tanks			XX
Waste Pile		Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations			
[ncinerator	$\frac{1}{XX}$	Waste Treatment Detoxification			XX
Storage Tank (Above Ground) Surage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Dispussi Area			XX
Container Storage Area	$\overline{\underline{}}$				
If there are "YES" answers to any of the above interest, attach a site pich which identifies the local along with this disclosure document. 5. Has the transferor every hold any of the following the content of the co	ition of each unit, su nwing in regard to th	ch site plan to be filed with the Envin	mmeniai Ptu	tection	Agency
a. Permits for discharger of wastewater to			Yes		
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.			Yes Yes	NO_	- XX -
c. Permits for any waste storage, waste tres	itment or waste dispo	osal operation.	123	No_	
6. Has the transferor had any wast(witer discharges (other than sewage) to a publicly owned treatment works?					XX_
7. Has the transferor taken any of the follow.			Yes	No	XX
Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Street Str					
Planning and Community Right-to-Know			Yes	No_	XX
 Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form punity Right-to-Know Act of 1986. 		Emergency Planning and Commu-	Yes	. No_	XX
8. Has the transferor or any fucility on the	property or the pic	iperty been the subject of any of th	e following	State o	r federal
governmental actions?					
a. Written notification regarding known, so	ispected or alleged o	externination on or emanating from	Ycs	Ma	XX
the property.		Buchlander of arrayed Bushwel from militable to			
b. Piling an environmenual enforcement can final order or consent decree was entered		Political Could board for which a	Yes	No_	XX
c. If item b. was answered by checking Yes		her or not the final order or decree is			
still in effect for this property.			Yes	No_	XX
9, Environmental Releases During Transfero					
a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of any department					
substances or petroleum as required und			Yes	. No.	AA
b. Have any hazardous substances or petrol the ground at this site?		0,	Yes		
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are	e Yes, have any of th	ie following actions or events been as	vocia led with	r e teres	use on the
property?			naid a siste	14	
Use of a cleanup contractor to remove Assignment of in-house maintenance Designation, by the IEPA or the IESI Sampling and analysis of soils	sulf to remove or t	reat materials including soils, paveme	ent or other s.	uticial	material:
Temporary or more long-term monito	oring of groundwates	rat or near the site			
Impaired usage of an on-site or neart	y water well because	e of offensive characteristics of the w	ater		•
Coping with fumes from subsurface					4
Signs of substances leaching out of the		•	or immediate	ly adjad	cent to the
10. Is the facility currently operating under a Control Board?	-		. Ycs		
11. Is there any explanation needed for clari	fication of any of the	above answers or responses?	Vo.		
-	<u></u>		 -		···

1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site or real property: Vencor, Inc. Name: _ Vencor Operating, Inc. Type of husiness/ Healthcare Operator or property usage. 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferog other contracts for management or use of the facilities or roat property: Injection Wells Landfill Wastewater Treatment Units Surface Impoundment Septic Tanks Land Treatment Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Pile Waste Treatment Detoxification Storage Tank (Above Crovan) Other Land Disposal Area Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those presons directly responsible for gathering the information. I certify that the information submitted Ventas, Inc., successor by merger to Vencor Hospitals Illinois, Inc. is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. Richard Riney type of print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor) B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on Ventas Realty Limited Partnership TRANSFEREE OK 7. A NSPEREES (or on behalf of Transferre) C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on signature

(Ch. 30, par 906)

COMPLIMENTS OF CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 13490 11/89

Page 4

type or print name LENDER

RR////

STATES & ABELTU